IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF THE CITY OF COOK FOR ANNEXATION

The City of Cook, the annexing municipality, the township containing the area proposed for annexation, hereby requests by resolution the Minnesota Municipal Board to annex certain properties, herein described, to the City of Cook. In bringing forward this Resolution, the Petitioners do hereby aver that:

JURISDICTIONAL FACTS

- 1. The Petitioner is the City of Cook, the annexing municipality.

 This resolution is the appropriate action required to initiate an annexation proceeding.
- 2. The annexing muncipality submitted the resolution to the affected Township of Owens
- 3. The unincorporated property subject to annexation abuts the City of Cook.

INFORMATION REQUIRED

- 1. Parties entitled to notice under Minnesota Statutes 414.09

 are: Owens Town Board, County Board and Municipal Board
- 2. Included herein is a map setting forth the boundaries of the territory, including its relationship to neighboring cities.
 - 3. Description of the area subject to annexation:

Beginning at a point 632 feet East of the Northwest corner of Southeast Quarter of Southeast Quarter (SE4 of SE4),

Section Eighteen (18), Township Sixteen (76), Range Eighteen 62

(18) containing 15.3 acres within those dimensions of that Forty

- 4. The number of residents within the area is: None
- 5. The existing public facilities and services within the area are: City water, sewer and streets

Dated:

CITY MAYOR J CARROLL

CITY MAYOR /
CITY CLERK